
RESOLUTION NO. 24 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 20 FOR 2021 REGARDING THE PROVISION 

OF KIOSKS FOR SNAP BENEFIT APPLICANTS AND RECIPIENTS  

 

Introduced:  2/14/22 

By Social Services Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 16 for 2020, this Honorable Body authorized an 

agreement with Nanonation regarding the purchase of four SNAP Application Kiosks 

for clients and applicants to self-scan required documents and apply directly for 

SNAP benefits through myBenefits.gov in an amount not to exceed $149,160 for a 

term commencing March 1, 2020 and ending February 28, 2021, and 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 20 for 2021 this Honorable Body authorized an 

amendment to the aforementioned agreement to indicate an ending date of February 

28, 2022 rather than February 28, 2021, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Commissioner has requested an amendment to the 

aforementioned agreement with Nanonation to indicate another one-year extension 

and an ending date of February 28, 2023 rather than February 28, 2022, now, 

therefore, be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 20 for 

2021 regarding an agreement with Nononation for the purchase of four SNAP 

Application Kiosks for clients and applicants to self-scan required documents is 

hereby amended to indicate an ending date of February 28, 2023 rather than 

February 28, 2022, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further  

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

  

 
 


